
Bethel (Minn.) (12-14) -vs- St. Catherine (13-16)
4/16/2025 at St. Paul, Minn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Walicke (10-4)
Loss: A. Carlstrom (2-2)
HBP: A. Carlstrom
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Ternes First: Kindra Witthus 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 112   Weather: Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Bethel (Minn.) 1 1 3 3 0 2 10 13 1
St. Catherine 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 4

Bethel (Minn.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Earney ss 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
M. Girard 1b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
    K. Frenette ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Otterness rf 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
S. Bartels c 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    H. Bock c 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
E. Baker dp 4 1 2 0 0 1 4
J. Helget cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
O. Weinberg 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    K. Kurz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Closser 2b 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
    C. Thurow 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Franks lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
D. Walicke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 13 10 4 6 12

2B: E. Baker (1); M. Franks (1)
3B: S. Bartels (1)
HR: A. Otterness (1)
SB: J. Helget (1); O. Weinberg (1)
HBP: S. Bartels (1)
E: A. Earney (1)

St. Catherine 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. McKinnon ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
L. Mansell rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
F. Bonse 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
G. Swigart c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Cook cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
K. Kohout 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
S. Aronson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
S. Brogan lf/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Carlstrom p/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Graf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Bernier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 5 1 1 2 6

2B: F. Bonse (1); A. Cook (1)
SF: H. McKinnon (1)
E: H. McKinnon (1); F. Bonse (1); K. Kohout (1); S. Aronson (1)

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Walicke (W, 10-4) 6.0 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 12 4 70
Totals 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 12 4 70

St. Catherine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Carlstrom (L, 2-2) 3.0 4 5 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 16 18 4 2 64
T. Graf 2.2 8 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 4 2 81
H. Bernier 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Totals 13 9 6 4 6 0 0 1 0 35 40 8 4 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BU SCU
A. Earney struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Girard walked. 0 0
A. Otterness flied out to cf. 0 0
S. Bartels tripled, RBI; M. Girard scored. 1 0
E. Baker struck out looking. 1 0

St. Catherine - Bottom of 1st BU SCU
H. McKinnon flied out to cf. 1 0
L. Mansell grounded out to 3b. 1 0
F. Bonse struck out swinging. 1 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BU SCU
J. Helget reached first on an error by 1b. 1 0
O. Weinberg reached first on an error by ss; J. Helget advanced to third. 1 0
O. Weinberg stole second. 1 0
M. Closser struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Franks grounded out to ss, RBI; J. Helget scored, unearned. 2 0
A. Earney flied out to rf. 2 0

St. Catherine - Bottom of 2nd BU SCU
G. Swigart flied out to lf. 2 0
A. Cook doubled. 2 0
K. Kohout flied out to 2b; A. Cook advanced to third. 2 0
S. Aronson struck out swinging. 2 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BU SCU
M. Girard grounded out to p. 2 0
A. Otterness lined out to 2b. 2 0
S. Bartels hit by pitch. 2 0
E. Baker singled; S. Bartels advanced to second. 2 0
J. Helget singled, RBI; E. Baker advanced to second; S. Bartels scored. 3 0
O. Weinberg singled; J. Helget advanced to second; E. Baker advanced to third. 3 0
M. Closser reached first on an error by 3b, 2 RBI; O. Weinberg advanced to second; J. Helget scored; E.
Baker scored, unearned. 5 0
M. Franks flied out to cf. 5 0

St. Catherine - Bottom of 3rd BU SCU
S. Brogan flied out to lf. 5 0
A. Carlstrom grounded out to 3b. 5 0
H. McKinnon flied out to cf. 5 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BU SCU
A. Carlstrom to dp. 5 0
T. Graf to p. 5 0
A. Carlstrom to lf for S. Brogan. 5 0
A. Earney singled. 5 0
M. Girard reached on a fielder's choice; A. Earney advanced to second on an error by 2b. 5 0
A. Otterness homered, 3 RBI; M. Girard scored; A. Earney scored, unearned. 8 0
S. Bartels struck out looking. 8 0
E. Baker doubled. 8 0
J. Helget singled; E. Baker advanced to third. 8 0



J. Helget stole second. 8 0
S. Brogan to dp. 8 0
O. Weinberg struck out swinging. 8 0
C. Thurow pinch hit for M. Closser. 8 0
C. Thurow flied out to lf. 8 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Catherine - Bottom of 4th BU SCU
C. Thurow to 2b. 8 0
L. Mansell singled. 8 0
F. Bonse flied out to ss. 8 0
G. Swigart reached on a fielder's choice; L. Mansell out at second ss to 2b. 8 0
A. Cook flied out to lf. 8 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BU SCU
M. Franks grounded out to p. 8 0
A. Earney singled. 8 0
K. Frenette pinch hit for M. Girard. 8 0
K. Frenette grounded out to 2b; A. Earney advanced to second. 8 0
A. Otterness walked. 8 0
H. Bock pinch hit for S. Bartels. 8 0
H. Bock singled; A. Otterness advanced to second; A. Earney advanced to third. 8 0
E. Baker flied out to c. 8 0

St. Catherine - Bottom of 5th BU SCU
M. Girard to 1b for K. Frenette. 8 0
H. Bock to c. 8 0
K. Kohout walked. 8 0
S. Aronson singled; K. Kohout advanced to second. 8 0
S. Brogan singled; S. Aronson advanced to second; K. Kohout advanced to third. 8 0
A. Carlstrom flied out to cf. 8 0
H. McKinnon flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; S. Aronson advanced to third; K. Kohout scored. 8 1
L. Mansell flied out to ss. 8 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BU SCU
J. Helget flied out to cf. 8 1
O. Weinberg walked. 8 1
K. Kurz pinch ran for O. Weinberg. 8 1
C. Thurow flied out to ss. 8 1
M. Franks doubled; K. Kurz advanced to third. 8 1
A. Earney walked. 8 1
M. Girard singled, 2 RBI; A. Earney advanced to second; M. Franks scored; K. Kurz scored. 10 1
H. Bernier to p for T. Graf. 10 1
A. Otterness singled; M. Girard advanced to second; A. Earney advanced to third. 10 1
H. Bock struck out swinging. 10 1

St. Catherine - Bottom of 6th BU SCU
O. Weinberg to 3b for K. Kurz. 10 1
F. Bonse doubled. 10 1
G. Swigart reached first on an error by ss. 10 1
A. Cook reached on a fielder's choice; G. Swigart advanced to second; F. Bonse out at third ss to 3b. 10 1
K. Kohout flied out to rf. 10 1
S. Aronson flied out to rf. 10 1


